¢ jo | abed

oled (OVD 1o 10kep) Aq panoiddy
‘ Q2 \ Q °¥d (MdD3 - 18u0ISSILIWOD) ru g J~ Ad panoiddy
72 \ oz \@ oed (Buussulbug - J0j00:1Q) ——— _— Aq panoiddy
72 \ hﬂ\& oleq (1030e1U0N) : Aq paydecoy
...V‘M~P~_~.O 8led (4Bu3z ‘foid) - \3\& pxblgﬁ_))\&\ Aq papuswiwossy
00°000'051$ = JUnowy JoejuoD MeN 00°000°001$ = JUNOWY JOBIJUOD JUSLND
00°000°'0S $ 201d JoBJJUOD Ul (2SBBIOBP/aSERIOUI) 19N
00°000°'0S $ asealoul [ejo |
_ a asealiap |ejol
- 5] - s
- $ - $
) $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
00°000°0S $ - $ | 00°000°0S $ l S seolAIeg Bupesuibug ubiseq feuonippy| AQVY L
2o1d 10B1U0D Ul 9ses.Iou| 201d Joe)uU0D Ul asessdaq 20ld un Apuenp | spun sabueyo jo uonduosaq \._%nﬁ_u< e._“%_
‘suonesyioads pue sue|d 10e4juo0o ay) wouy sabueyd Buimo||os ay) yum Aidwod o} pajsenbel Agasay ale no
L150¥ AX ‘uojbuixan
0Cc# PeEOY I8jolllisd LG9
| :ON UONeDIpo 10BNU0D ¥#202-100 :ON }oesuo) s@jeloossy puels :(Jojesuo)) o
M0 011S YBIH WoJj Joa1g Jajsayoueyy :uoieao
108(01d SJUSWBACIILU| $S800Y HiEd] UOUBIF UMO] 103(0id NOILVDIJIQOW LOVYINOD
ve/L1120 :31va INJNNHIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 2 of 3

PROJECT: Town Branch Park Access Improvements Project

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 001-2024

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.: 1

Necessity for change: During construction, field conditions were encountered that
required a significant design change to a retaining wall and adjacent roadway. This
contract modification covers the cost for meetings, site visits and preparation of plans
and specifications to address the design changes.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes x___No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes _ x_No

if "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ x Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _x_No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project N\ame: Town Branch Park Access Improvements Project

Contractor: Strand Associates
Contract Number and Date: 001-2024 01/18/24
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 100,000.00
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 100,000.00
D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 100,000.00
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 0.00 0.0%
(Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 50,000.00 50.0%
(Line F / Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 150,000.00
SIGNATURES
Project Manager: , ”@(_ F oot Date: D'ﬂ T \7—4“

Date: o1l vl 24~

Date: 4{:1/_2_0[;%

Reviewed by:

Division Director:

Page 3 of 3



G\ENGDATA\TECDESIG\.OCKHART\Land Projects 2023\Town Branch park access improvements Site Location Plan Master 11062023.dwg, 11/6/2023 9:15:01 AM, KONICA MINO|TA C3685eriesF'g

LEXINGTON ~ FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

P

¥ LEXINGTON

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING

PROJECT LOCATION MAP
TOWN BRANCH PARK
ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT LIMITS

~ 11/06/2023

DATE




	CO Strand Associates TBPAIP.pdf
	Town Branch Park Access Improvements - Draft Contract Mod No1.pdf
	Town Branch Park Access Improvements - Draft Contract Mod No1.pdf
	59045e54-94de-424c-ac4c-dfcdbd404149.pdf



